APPLICATION
TL4 Tubular latches are suitable for a wide range of
applications, including but not limited to: Hospitality,
Mixed-use and high-end Residential.
SPECIFICATIONS
Latch Faceplate 1” x 2-1/4" square corner
Door Thickness 1-3/8”(35mm) to 1-3/4"(44mm)
Thick door kits available

V:20211129
DOOR PREPARATION
HOW TO ORDER
Specify the Rose, Lever Design, Function, Backset, Finish
and Handing using the product identification below:
SE 214 L462 -32D -LH
Finish
                  Function
 Lever Design
   Rose
Handing
Standard Product Identifications
CODE COMPLIANCE
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.3 Grade 2
•	 Fire-rated latch tested for UL10B / UL10C to 3 hours
•	 UBC Standard 7-2 (1997) NFPA 252
•	 NFPA 80 National Fire Protection-Fire Door Assembly
•	 NFPA 101 National Fire Protection-Life Safety
•	 ANSI/BHMA A156.18 Finishes
•	 ANSI A117.1 ADA Accessibility for lever sets
               LA/SF Prep
          Standard RA/SE Prep       Standard GT/GS Prep
FUNCTION
TL4 TUBULAR LATCH
Passage
•	 Both levers are always unlocked
Privacy
•	 Push the privacy pin from inside to
lock door
•	 Unlock by turning inside lever or
using emergency release pinhole
located on outside rose or plate
cover
Half Passage
•	 Outside lever always unlocked; inside,
dummy rose only
•	 Door cannot be opened from inside
®
®
FUNCTION TABLE
  Passage Privacy Half Passage Dummy
2-3/4" backset code  L471 L472 L475 PPD-RSL7
2-3/8" backset code L461 L462 L465 PPD-RSL6
Latch
Levers
CHANGE LATCH BOLT DIRECTION
•	 Determine door handing for latch
•	 Remove INSIDE washer (privacy pin side)
•	 Rotate latch direction 180° with faceplate together
•	 Install latch with faceplate to the latch body
•	 Ensure that the center line on back of faceplate
meets center seam of latch case
•	 Make sure the latch has the Arrow facing up
STRIKES
All latches come with both T-Strike and Full-lip Strike with square corners. Full-lip Strike with Radius Corner and ASA
Strike can be ordered separately.
Full-lip Strike                         Full-lip Strike ¼” Corner		  T-Strike			   ADA Strike (ANSI Standard)
LSR-D1                                   LSR-D14			   LSR-T1  			   LSR-ADA
1-3/4”x2-1/4”                         1-3/4”x2-1/4”			   1-1/8” x 2-3/4”   		  1-1/4”x4-7/8”
TL4 TUBULAR LATCH
®
®
COMPONENTS
9
14
678 4
10
5 2
13
3
1.		 Outside Rose